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2021 Diversity, Equity And Inclusion Magazine

In the details of our 2021 DEI magazine, you'll read stories showcasing
what we are doing office-by-office and on a firmwide basis to effect real
change.

As firm diversity partner, Dawn Rosemond shares, "While we have
remained aligned and steadfast relative to our staunch commitment to our
clients and the communities we serve, the way in which express who we
are has markedly shifted. Perhaps such is because who we are has
markedly shifted, especially as it relates to diversity, equity and inclusion.
As | have said many times, each are long-standing core values."

Our commitment to change on the diversity, equity and inclusion front is
real and reflected and tangible in every community which we are
privileged to call home.

Dawn R. Rosemond
Firm Diversity Partner
Fort Wayne

P 260-425-4650
F 260-424-8316
dawn.rosemond@btlaw.com

I

Robert T. Grand
Partner
Indianapolis

P 317-231-7222
F 317-231-7433
bob.grand@btlaw.com

Kelly Atkinson
Director of IT Project
Management Office
Columbus

P 614-628-1430
F 614-628-1433
kelly.atkinson@btlaw.com

David C. Allen
Partner
Los Angeles

P 310-284-3860
F 310-284-3894
dallen@btlaw.com


http://view.ceros.com/barnes-and-thornburg/dei-publication-2021

Allen R. Baum
Partner
Raleigh, Washington, D.C.

P 919-536-6207
F 919-536-6201
Allen.Baum@btlaw.com

Mark W. Bayer
Of Counsel (Retired)

P 214-258-4101
mark.bayer@btlaw.com

Robert J. Boller
Partner
New York

P 646-746-2020
F 646-746-2001
rboller@btlaw.com

> J

‘)

William R. Boudreaux
Partner
Southeast Michigan

P 734-489-8003
F 734-489-8002
William.Boudreaux@btlaw.com



\ir i

D. Randall Brown
Partner
Fort Wayne

P 260-425-4674
F 260-424-8316
randy.brown@btlaw.com

Brian L. Burdick
Partner
Indianapolis

P 317-231-7393
F 317-231-7433
brian.burdick@btlaw.com

Michael A. Carrillo
Partner

Chicago

P 312-214-4817

F 312-759-5646
mcarrillo@btlaw.com

i

Philip J. Faccenda, Jr.
Partner
South Bend

P 574-237-1148
F 574-237-1125
philip.faccenda@btlaw.com

/‘ e
Roscoe C. Howard, Jr.
Partner
Washington, D.C.

P 202-371-6378



F 202-289-1330
roscoe.howard@btlaw.com

John T.L. Koenig
Partner

Atlanta

P 404-264-4018
F 404-264-4033
john.koenig@btlaw.com

Connie A. Lahn
Partner
Minneapolis

P 612-367-8706

F 612-333-6798
connie.lahn@btlaw.com

Thomas McGonigle
Partner
Delaware

P 302-300-3472
F 302-300-3456
Thomas.McGonigle@btlaw.com

William A. Nolan
Partner
Columbus

P 614-628-1401
F 614-628-1433
bill.nolan@btlaw.com

Robert R. Stead
Partner



Grand Rapids, Southeast
Michigan
P 616-742-3995

F 616-742-3999
robert.stead@btlaw.com

Troy Zander
Partner
San Diego

P 619-933-8863
F 310-284-3894
troy.zander@btlaw.com



